
2024 Loyola University Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-24   Conf: 16-10   Home: 11-3   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 10-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (2), Barnett (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Barnett (1), Sedakis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Lesnicki (4), Gregus (3), Sedakis (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-78),
Gregus (21-24), Broniewicz (15-16), Lesnicki (13-13), Pepkowski (12-15), Hickey (7-7), Johnson (1-1), Sedakis (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Barnett, Sydney .352 53-53 145 29 51 12 1 15 53 110 .759 36 0 41 0 .468 5 0 1-1 36 72 13 .893
3 Bieneman, Ava .335 53-53 173 36 58 2 4 0 14 68 .393 23 1 18 0 .416 0 0 6-9 38 3 3 .932
10 Sedakis, Liz .275 52-51 142 17 39 7 3 1 23 55 .387 18 1 26 0 .356 2 6 11-13 78 98 11 .941
13 Sopczak, Teagan .274 53-52 146 29 40 7 1 4 27 61 .418 13 3 24 0 .341 2 5 6-7 59 3 5 .925
11 Wallace, Haley .260 52-52 154 31 40 9 0 1 18 52 .338 21 4 19 1 .363 0 8 6-8 78 72 10 .938
2 Sass, Sierra .248 48-38 109 13 27 2 0 0 4 29 .266 2 0 21 0 .259 1 1 8-9 68 2 3 .959
14 Owens, Riley .243 43-37 115 14 28 1 1 0 9 31 .270 10 0 31 0 .304 0 3 5-7 13 0 1 .929
12 Lesnicki, Nat .219 45-32 96 13 21 6 0 0 12 27 .281 17 2 18 0 .348 0 3 3-3 121 8 2 .985
51 Gregus, Abbie .216 47-40 97 6 21 1 0 4 11 34 .351 9 0 16 1 .283 0 2 1-1 224 18 2 .992
23 Nalley, Hannah .181 40-34 83 10 15 2 0 0 8 17 .205 13 1 24 0 .296 1 6 4-4 158 16 5 .972
4 Remsik, Sophia .333 28-1 9 9 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
5 Crimaldi, Bella .185 27-8 27 1 5 1 0 1 4 9 .333 4 2 11 0 .333 0 1 0-1 3 3 3 .667
15 Mitchell, Katie .143 36-3 14 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 2 0 7 1 .250 0 0 10-11 9 1 0 1.000
8 Currie, Jocelyn .118 35-23 68 4 8 2 0 0 8 10 .147 9 1 14 1 .231 0 4 1-1 169 2 1 .994
9 Croker, Skyler .100 15-0 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 0 1 3 0 .182 0 1 0-0 3 1 2 .667
19 Hickey, Maddy .000 22-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 15 0 1.000
6 Johnson, Bailey .000 12-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
Totals .258 53-53 1394 222 359 52 10 26 193 509 .365 177 16 280 4 .345 11 40 63-77 1070 388 62 .959
Opponents .229 53-53 1374 190 315 69 12 29 168 495 .360 123 24 297 8 .302 7 16 35-39 1078 419 54 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Pepkowski, Peyton 2.97 16-12 34 29 17 6-1 1 191.0 138 72 63 64 198 36 4 16 .198 2 7 0 3 8
16 Broniewicz, Andie 4.46 11-9 25 19 9 2-0 0 115.0 115 72 57 35 69 18 6 8 .248 4 13 0 2 5
19 Hickey, Maddy 4.50 1-3 16 3 0 0-1 0 34.0 40 28 17 16 22 11 0 0 .284 4 4 0 1 2
6 Johnson, Bailey 7.56 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 22 18 14 8 8 4 2 5 .297 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.81 29-24 83 53 26 9 1 356.2 315 190 151 123 297 69 12 29 .229 10 24 0 7 16
Opponents 4.38 24-29 94 53 19 4 5 359.1 359 222 175 177 280 52 10 26 .258 26 16 0 11 40



2024 Loyola University Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Broniewicz, Andie 42 4 38 0 1.000 3 15 1 .938 0 0
25 Pepkowski, Peyton 42 9 33 0 1.000 2 12 3 .800 0 0
19 Hickey, Maddy 15 0 15 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
15 Mitchell, Katie 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Currie, Jocelyn 172 169 2 1 .994 7 0 0 — 0 0
51 Gregus, Abbie 244 224 18 2 .992 1 21 3 .875 3 0
12 Lesnicki, Nat 131 121 8 2 .985 3 13 0 1.000 4 0
23 Nalley, Hannah 179 158 16 5 .972 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sass, Sierra 73 68 2 3 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sedakis, Liz 187 78 98 11 .941 11 1 1 .500 2 0
11 Wallace, Haley 160 78 72 10 .938 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bieneman, Ava 44 38 3 3 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Owens, Riley 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sopczak, Teagan 67 59 3 5 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Barnett, Sydney 121 36 72 13 .893 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Johnson, Bailey 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Crimaldi, Bella 9 3 3 3 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Croker, Skyler 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Remsik, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1520 1070 388 62 .959 49 70 8 .897 9 0
Opponents 1551 1078 419 54 .965 37 126 28 .818 7 0


